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GREEN E15

Sunoco® Green E15™ is a highly
oxygenated unleaded race fuel
that contains 15 volume percent
ethanol. Because it contains more
oxygen than most fuels, fuel
system changes may be needed to
extract peak performance from
Green E15.

Sunoco Green E15 contains a
comprehensive additive package
that helps keep fuel systems
clean, enhances shelf life and
reduces fuel system deposits. It
should be stored in opaque,
tightly sealed containers and kept
where temperatures are stable.
Properly stored, the shelf life of
Sunoco Green E135 is in excess of 1
year.

Disclaimer: Legal in California
only for racing vehicles in
sanctioned racing events.

Legal: For off-road and racing
applications only.

SOUTHERN RACING FUELS, INC.

121 N. JENKINS RD. FORT PIERCE | FLORIDA 34947

SUNOCO UNLEADED RACE FUELS -

APPLICATIONS

Road Course
Asphalt Oval
Dirt Oval
Off-road
Rally

Drag

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Color

Octane (R+M)/2

Research Octane

Motor Octane

Specific Gravity

Weight (Ibs/gallon)

Reid Vapor Pressure

10% Evaporation

50% Evaporation

90% Evaporation

Stoichiometric Air/Fuel Ratio
Oxygen (weight%o)

Ethanol (volume %)

HC Ratio

OC Ratio

Lower Heating Value (Btu/Gallon)
Lower Heating Value (Btu/Pound)
Aromatics

Leaded

PH. (877) 240-3278

PDS

Green
98

104

93
0.745
6.2

6.2
150
215
228

14

5.6

15
2.05
0.05
108200
17500
20

No
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