

# **SOUTHERN RACING FUELS, INC.**

121 N. JENKINS RD. FORT PIERCE | FLORIDA 34947 PH. (877) 240-3278



### **GREEN E15**

Sunoco® Green E15™ is a highly oxygenated unleaded race fuel that contains 15 volume percent ethanol. Because it contains more oxygen than most fuels, fuel system changes may be needed to extract peak performance from Green E15.

Sunoco Green E15 contains a comprehensive additive package that helps keep fuel systems clean, enhances shelf life and reduces fuel system deposits. It should be stored in opaque, tightly sealed containers and kept where temperatures are stable. Properly stored, the shelf life of Sunoco Green E15 is in excess of 1 year.

**Disclaimer:** Legal in California only for racing vehicles in sanctioned racing events.

**Legal:** For off-road and racing applications only.

## SUNOCO UNLEADED RACE FUELS - PDS

#### **APPLICATIONS**

- Road Course
- Asphalt Oval
- Dirt Oval
- Off-road
- Rally
- Drag

### **TECHNICAL DETAILS**

Color	Green
Octane (R+M)/2	98
Research Octane	104
Motor Octane	93
Specific Gravity	0.745
Weight (lbs/gallon)	6.2
Reid Vapor Pressure	6.2
10% Evaporation	150
50% Evaporation	215
90% Evaporation	228
Stoichiometric Air/Fuel Ratio	14
Oxygen (weight%)	5.6
Ethanol (volume%)	15
HC Ratio	2.05
OC Ratio	0.05
Lower Heating Value (Btu/Gallon)	108200
Lower Heating Value (Btu/Pound)	17500
Aromatics	20
Leaded	No